Mid Cheshire Line Fares from Greenbank

	Single	Day Return	Off-Peak Day Return	Off-Peak DUO	(DUO	Off-Peak Single
	Olligic	rtotarri	after	after	cost per	after
The			09:00	09:00	•	09:00
Mid Cheshire Line	0	0			person)	
	£	£	£	£	£	£
Chester	8.90	12.80	10.60	15.90	7.95	
Mouldsworth	6.00	7.90	6.70	10.00	5.00	
Delamere	4.90	6.20	5.20	7.80	3.90	
Cuddington	3.60	4.70	3.90	5.80	2.90	
Northwich	3.20	3.50	2.90	4.30	2.15	2.80
Lostock Gralam	3.70	5.00	4.20	6.30	3.15	
Plumley	4.90	6.20	5.20	7.80	3.90	
Knutsford	6.00	7.90	6.70	10.00	5.00	
Mobberley	7.40	10.00	8.50	12.70	6.35	
Ashley	7.80	11.40	9.60	14.40	7.20	
Hale	8.80	12.80	10.60	15.90	7.95	
Altrincham	8.90	13.20	11.20	16.80	8.40	
Navigation Road	8.90	13.40	11.30	16.90	8.45	
Stockport	11.60	15.50	13.10	19.60	9.80	
Manchester	12.10	16.30	13.70	20.50	10.25	

Railcard - example fares from Greenbank

 Chester
 5.85
 8.40
 6.95

 Manchester
 7.95
 10.75
 9.00

Return fares are for return the same day

Child fares (for children aged 5-15) are generally 50% of adult fares

Off-Peak Singles and **Off-Peak Day Returns** are available from 09:00 Mondays to Fridays and all day Saturdays, Sundays & Bank Holidays.

DUO return is for two people travelling together. Not available Saturdays and Sundays in December. **DUO** is available from 09:00 Mondays to Fridays and all day Saturdays, Sundays and Bank Holidays. From Mondays to Fridays (except Bank Holidays) **DUO** return journey from Manchester Piccadilly, Stockport, Navigation Road, Altrincham or Hale must start by 16:00 or after 17:59.

Railcard fares are generally 2/3 of adult fares (ie 33% off). Railcard discounts do not apply to DUOs. Railcard fares apply at all times for holders of Senior, Disabled and Family Railcards. Railcard fares are not valid before 09:30 with Two Together Railcards or before 10:00 with 16-25 Railcards and Forces Railcards from Mondays to Fridays (except on Bank Holidays). Except that 16-25 Railcards and Forces Railcards are valid all day for fares over £12 or in July and August.